

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

To: ☑ Office of Planning and	☑ Office of Planning and Research From: City of S		
State of California		78	800 Katella Avenue
1400 Tenth Street			Stanton, CA 90680
Sacramento, California	95814		
☑ County Clerk's Office/	Public Services Division		
Mr. Hugh Nguyen			
P.O. Box 238		* *	
Santa Ana, CA 92702			
Project Title:	Conditional Use Permit (C19-06	
Project Location - Specific:	8350 Cerritos Avenue		
Project Location - City:	City of Stanton		
Project Location - County:	Orange		
Description of Project:	Allow for a heavy intens	ty manufacturing and wareh	nousing facility.
Project Applicant:	•	rnational, Inc, 8350 Cerritos	Avenue, Stanton,
	CA 90680		
Name of Public Agency Approv			
Name of Person or Agency Car	rying Out Project: City of S	tanton – Community Develo	pment Department
Exempt Status: (check one)			
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21	080(b)(1);15268);		
☐ Declared Emergend	y (Sec.21080(b)(3);15269(a	a));	
Emergency Project	(Sec.21080(b)(4);15269(b)	(c));	
☑ Categorical Exemp	tion. State type and sect	on number: Section 15301	, Class 1 (Existing
Facilities)			
☐ Statutory Exemptio	ns. State code number:		
Reasons why project is exemp	<u>:</u> : The project is located:	at an existing industrial build	ling within an
urbanized developed area of	Stanton and meets the cor	nditions for an existing facilit	y as described in
Section 15301.			
Lead Agency: City of Stanton			
Contact Person: Jennifer Ash,	Planning Technician - (714	890-4210	
If filed by applicant:			
 Attach certified doc 	ument of exemption finding	g.	
2. Has a Notice of Exe	nption been filed by the p	iblic agency approving the pr	oject? 2Yes 2 No
	$/\Lambda$		
Signature:	Date:		ning Technician
Signed by Lead Age	ncy Date re	ceived for filing at OPR.	

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

AUG 24 2020